
Type

Postcard

Letter (single-piece)*

Letter (single-piece)*

Letter (single-piece)*

Letter (single-piece)*

Flat Envelope (single-piece)*

Parcel (retail)

Type

Flat Rate Envelope

Legal Flat Rate Envelope

Padded Flat Rate Envelope

Small Flat Rate Box

Medium Flat Rate Boxes

Large Flat Rate Boxes

APO/FPO/DPO Large Box

Type

Flat Rate Envelope**

Legal Flat Rate Envelope**

Padded Flat Rate Envelope**

Type

Certified Mail™

Media Mail–1lb. single-piece

Library Mail–1lb. single-piece 

Retail Rate

$3.35

$2.63

$2.50

Type

Return Receipt–Electronic 

Return Receipt–Retail

Adult Signature

Retail Rate

$1.45

$2.75

$5.90

Size*

12½ x 9½

15 x 9½

12½ x 9½

8⅝ x 5⅜ x 1⅝

11 x 8½ x 5½
13⅝ x 11⅞ x 3⅜

12 x 12 x 5½
23     x 11¾ x 3

12 x 12 x 5½

Size*

12½ x 9½

15 x 9½

12½ x 9½

Retail Rate

$23.75

$23.95

$24.45

Commercial Base®+

$21.18

$21.28

$21.64

Retail Rate

$6.65

$6.95

$7.20

$7.15

$13.60

$18.85

$17.35

Commercial Base®+

$5.95

$6.25

$6.50

$6.45

$12.40

$17.05

$15.55

First–Class Mail®

6% Meter Discount
First-Class retail stamp now

costs $0.49 but postage meter
users get a reduced rate of 

$0.46 per piece.

“If it fits, it Ships”
Ship up to 70 lbs. in 

Priority Mail® packaging 
for one flat rate.

Standard Mail® Renamed
Standard Mail will be renamed 

USPS Marketing Mail®.

Commercial Base Pricing 
and Enhanced Tracking
Access Commercial Base® 

prices and end-to-end parcel 
tracking by creating IM®pb 
compliant shipping labels 

with NeoShip® or EMS® software.

Free Pick-up
Your carrier can pick up 

your shipment free if you’re 
using an expedited service 
like Priority Mail Express®, 

Priority Mail®.

Saturday Delivery
Saturday is a regular USPS®

delivery day. There is no
surcharge for USPS®

Saturday delivery.

Priority Mail®

USPS® Extra Services

*Each additional ounce (letters and flats) will be $0.21.

**Flat Rate Envelope, Legal Flat Rate and Padded Flat Rate Envelope pricing for zone 1 & 2 is same for .5 up to 2 lbs.

+Get access to discounted Commercial Base prices with our online shipping software, NeoShip®.

Priority Mail Express®

Size*

4¼” H x 6” L

up to 1 oz.

up to 2 oz.

up to 3 oz.

up to 3.5 oz.

up to 1 oz.

up to 4 oz.

Meter Rate

$0.46

$0.67

$0.88

$1.09 

Retail Rate

$0.34

$0.49

$0.70

$0.91

$1.12

$0.98

$2.67

Type

Flat Envelope

Package

Size*

up to 4 oz.

5 oz. to 8 oz.

Retail Rate

$2.61

$2.77

First–Class Package Service™

2017 USPS® Rate Guide
E�ective January 22, 2017

The U.S. Postal Service® announced the following new prices for mailing 
and shipping services:
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